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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 21 Women, 100m Backstroke 2013 and older
05.05.2024 - 10:09 Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:05.10 ROLKO, Sarah Luxembourg
National Record 1:02.97 ROLKO, Sarah SL Rome (ITA) 27.07.2009

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:10.50 537 A 33.77 36.73
2. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.61 492 A 34.10 38.51
3. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.31 459 A 36.04 38.27
4. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.64 453 A 35.59 39.05
5. BORDONARO, Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:14.97 447 A 35.82 39.15
6. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.25 442 A 35.68 39.57
7. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:15.32 440 A 36.69 38.63

VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:15.32 440 A 36.54 38.78
9. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:16.80 415 A 37.99 38.81

10. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.41 390 A 38.27 40.14
11. KAHL, Helena 06 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:18.90 383 B 37.69 41.21
12. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:19.81 370 B 38.93 40.88
13. KAPANTAIDAKI, Maria Rafaela 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.80 357 B 38.32 42.48
14. KUNEN, Greta 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.73 345 B 40.16 41.57
15. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:22.16 339 B 40.41 41.75
16. JACOBOWITZ, Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.20 339 B 40.14 42.06
17. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.27 338 B 40.77 41.50
18. FERRARIO, Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.55 323 B 40.32 43.23
19. HAUSPIE, Nore 10 Ieper Swimming 1:23.75 320 B 41.21 42.54
20. GASPAR, Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:24.63 310 B 41.30 43.33
21. DELVERT, Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.11 285 C 42.01 45.10
22. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:27.49 281 C 42.30 45.19
23. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:27.65 279 C 43.54 44.11
24. FABER, Lilly 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:27.81 278 C 42.64 45.17
25. OPREA, Giulia Elena 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.88 277 C * 41.99 45.89
26. MARX, Esther 09 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:28.33 273 C * 42.17 46.16
27. PESCH, Zoe 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:29.37 263 C 42.97 46.40
28. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:29.99 258 C 44.64 45.35
29. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise10 Swimming Club ERA 1:30.07 257 C 42.69 47.38
30. FERRARIO, Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:30.19 256 C 40.64 49.55
31. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:31.91 242 R 43.66 48.25
32. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:32.06 241 R 43.98 48.08
33. HUBERTY, Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:32.58 237 * 45.03 47.55
34. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.07 233 44.09 48.98
35. WERNER, Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:33.99 226 46.12 47.87
36. FERNANDES DIAS, Gabriela 09 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:35.19 218 * 46.71 48.48
37. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:35.99 213 47.10 48.89

DNS WEINANDY, Charlotte 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDR SCHUEBEL, Nena Marie 08 SG Rhein-Mosel

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:10.50 537 A 33.77 36.73
2. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.31 459 A 36.04 38.27
3. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.25 442 A 35.68 39.57
4. KAPANTAIDAKI, Maria Rafaela 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.80 357 B 38.32 42.48
5. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.27 338 B 40.77 41.50
6. MARX, Esther 09 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:28.33 273 C * 42.17 46.16
7. FERNANDES DIAS, Gabriela 09 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:35.19 218 * 46.71 48.48

DNS WEINANDY, Charlotte 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDR SCHUEBEL, Nena Marie 08 SG Rhein-Mosel
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 21, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:15.32 440 A 36.69 38.63
VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:15.32 440 A 36.54 38.78

3. PAVELEK, Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:16.80 415 A 37.99 38.81
4. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:19.81 370 B 38.93 40.88
5. KUNEN, Greta 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.73 345 B 40.16 41.57
6. JACOBOWITZ, Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:22.20 339 B 40.14 42.06
7. HAUSPIE, Nore 10 Ieper Swimming 1:23.75 320 B 41.21 42.54
8. GASPAR, Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:24.63 310 B 41.30 43.33
9. DELVERT, Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.11 285 C 42.01 45.10

10. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:27.49 281 C 42.30 45.19
11. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:27.65 279 C 43.54 44.11
12. PESCH, Zoe 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:29.37 263 C 42.97 46.40
13. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise10 Swimming Club ERA 1:30.07 257 C 42.69 47.38
14. FERRARIO, Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:30.19 256 C 40.64 49.55
15. HUBERTY, Mina-Aaliyah 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:32.58 237 * 45.03 47.55

YOB 2012 - 2013

1. BRAUN, Anja 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:22.16 339 B 40.41 41.75
2. FERRARIO, Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.55 323 B 40.32 43.23
3. FABER, Lilly 12 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:27.81 278 C 42.64 45.17
4. SCHMIDT, Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:29.99 258 C 44.64 45.35
5. DIEDERICH, Lilly 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:31.91 242 R 43.66 48.25
6. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:32.06 241 R 43.98 48.08
7. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.07 233 44.09 48.98
8. WERNER, Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:33.99 226 46.12 47.87
9. ZHAO, Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:35.99 213 47.10 48.89


